
Zug, January 13, 2026

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on January 19, 2026

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 662615 AU000000DXS1 DEXUS Addition

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU40BJ AU000000NST8 NORTHERN STAR Addition

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU30SZ AU000000ORA8 Orora Ltd. Addition

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU503C AU000000APE3 EAGERS AUTOMOTIVE Deletion

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 613716 AU000000ASB3 AUSTAL Deletion

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CAR GROUP Deletion

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU02HN AU000000CNI5 CENTURIA CAPITAL STAPLED UNITS Deletion

19.01.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 678385 AU0000364754 SGH Deletion

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA90FA CA26886R1047 EQB Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA11ZN CA30224T8639 EXTENDICARE INC Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 547060 CA67072Q1046 NUVISTA ENERGY Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 213416 CA7170461064 PEYTO EXPLORATION & DEV CORP Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 224880 CA7819036046 RUSSEL METALS Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA307W CA85853F1053 STELLA JONES Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TDpD CA8911605092 Toronto-Dominion Bank Addition

19.01.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA20BZ CA92938W2022 WSP GLOBAL Addition

19.01.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 648077 JP3208200000 Kagome Co. Ltd. Addition

19.01.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 647453 JP3726800000 Japan Tobacco Inc. Addition

19.01.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 617460 JP3116700000 ARE HOLDINGS Deletion

19.01.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 680536 JP3362800009 SHOCHIKU FILM Deletion

19.01.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625050 JP3486800000 Daito Trust Construction Co. L Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN82V4 CNE000000DM5 ADDSINO 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0ULE CNE000000Y37 JINYU BIOTECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN572D CNE0000014S5 VANTONE NEO DEVELOPMENT 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0XOK CNE000001DT8 Aerospace Pwr 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN10MM CNE100000L55 Jereh Oilfield 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN55CL CNE100000VV7 DAJIN HEAVY INDUSTRY 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1IZH CNE1000014X3 SHANDONG HIMILE MECH. SCTC.'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN20YZ CNE1000015F7 SAILUN 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN64CL CNE1000015R2 ZHEJIANG CENTURY HUATONG 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN30OQ CNE100001JP2 LONCIN MOTOR 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN715C CNE100002037 GUANGDONG TONZE ELEC.'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN297H CNE100004JY8 DAZHONG MINING 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN56U4 CNE0000000K1 CECEP SOLAR ENERGY 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN26LS CNE000000QN5 FUJIAN XIAMEN XIANGYU 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0TH9 CNE000000WL7 XIAMEN C & D 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN17W3 CNE000001BJ3 WOLONG ELECTRIC DRIVE GRP 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN20GH CNE100000957 CHINA COAL ENERGY 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN2719 CNE100001BY1 JISHI MEDIA 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN30BD CNE100001NQ2 GUANGZHOU AUTOMOBILE GP. 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN727F CNE100002GM3 SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN72DL CNE100002GX0 CHINA FILM GROUP 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN82V4 CNE000000DM5 ADDSINO 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0ULE CNE000000Y37 JINYU BIOTECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN572D CNE0000014S5 VANTONE NEO DEVELOPMENT 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0XOK CNE000001DT8 Aerospace Pwr 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN10MM CNE100000L55 Jereh Oilfield 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN55CL CNE100000VV7 DAJIN HEAVY INDUSTRY 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1IZH CNE1000014X3 SHANDONG HIMILE MECH. SCTC.'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN20YZ CNE1000015F7 SAILUN 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN30OQ CNE100001JP2 LONCIN MOTOR 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN297H CNE100004JY8 DAZHONG MINING 'A' Addition

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN56U4 CNE0000000K1 CECEP SOLAR ENERGY 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN26LS CNE000000QN5 FUJIAN XIAMEN XIANGYU 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0TH9 CNE000000WL7 XIAMEN C & D 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN17W3 CNE000001BJ3 WOLONG ELECTRIC DRIVE GRP 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN20GH CNE100000957 CHINA COAL ENERGY 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2719 CNE100001BY1 JISHI MEDIA 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN30BD CNE100001NQ2 GUANGZHOU AUTOMOBILE GP. 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN727F CNE100002GM3 SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN72DL CNE100002GX0 CHINA FILM GROUP 'A' Deletion

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX Strategy Indices as part of the regular review effective on January 19, 2026



19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 662615 AU000000DXS1 DEXUS Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 616197 AU000000MGR9 Mirvac Group Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU01Z4 AU000000SCG8 SCENTRE GROUP Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649955 JP3256000005 KYOWA KIRIN Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MP1B KYG8087W1015 SHENZHOU INTL.GP.HDG. Addition

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 601090 JP3119600009 Ajinomoto Co. Inc. Deletion

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP301C JP3705200008 JAPAN AIRLINES Deletion

19.01.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 600245 KYG0535Q1331 ASMPT Deletion

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TCNR CA1363751027 Canadian National Railway Co. Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 279311 CA13646K1084 Canadian Pacific Kansas City Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US012P US2566771059 DOLLAR GENERAL Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DUK US26441C2044 Duke Energy Corp. Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US9MR8 US2681501092 DYNATRACE Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained WR US30034W1062 EVERGY Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HSY US4278661081 Hershey Co. Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PPL US69351T1060 PPL Corp. Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PMTC US69370C1009 PTC INC Addition

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TCLS CA15101Q2071 CELESTICA Deletion

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US426Y US04626A1034 ASTERA LABS Deletion

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JEC US46982L1089 Jacobs Solutions Deletion

19.01.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US42E6 US75734B1008 REDDIT A Deletion

19.01.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 612370 NZAIAE0002S6 Auckland International Airport Addition

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained B09M9F BE0003822393 ELIA GROUP Addition

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 725147 IT0003153415 SNAM RETE GAS Addition

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained AT701B AT0000BAWAG2 BAWAG GROUP AG Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 475531 BE0974293251 ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 409830 DE0005909006 BILFINGER Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 488082 ES0178430E18 TELEFONICA Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 411232 FR0000120404 ACCOR Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 491134 FR0013326246 UNIBAIL-RODAMCO-WESTFIELD Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 468520 NL0000009538 PHILIPS Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B06CF7 DE000A0D6554 NORDEX Addition

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Addition

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 713360 NO0010096985 EQUINOR Addition

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 143406 CH0012549785 SONOVA Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 772868 CH0025751329 LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 521711 DK0060738599 DEMANT Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Deletion

19.01.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO503J NO0010736879 VEND MARKETPLACES Addition

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained LRCX US5128073062 Lam Research Corp. Addition

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained US31B1 US9022521051 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 677660 JP3336000009 Santen Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664256 JP3381000003 NIPPON STEEL Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Deletion

19.01.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

19.01.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 470774 FR0000130577 PUBLICIS GRP Addition

19.01.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

19.01.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained HOLX US4364401012 Hologic Inc. Addition

19.01.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained SYY US8718291078 Sysco Corp. Addition

19.01.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained US52B4 US64125C1099 NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES Deletion

19.01.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT14M2 NL0015000LU4 IVECO GROUP Addition
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